506843650 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890471

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
SEQUENCE:			1					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		١	Name			Execution Date		
TILE REDI, LLC						08/30/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	JOSEPH R. COOK							
Street Address:	1460 S. OCEAN BLVD., APT 402							
City:	LAUDE	LAUDERDALE BY THE SEA						
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33062							
Name:	KRISTIN E. COOK							
Street Address:	1460 S OCEAN BLVD., APT 402							
City:	LAUDERDALE BY THE SEA							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33062							
Name:	ALEX COSTA							
Street Address:	4450 NW 126TH AVENUE, SUITE 101							
City:	CORAL SPRINGS							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33065							
Name:	SEAN BOES							
Street Address:	727 E 35TH STREET							
City:	CHARLOTTE							
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA							
Postal Code:	28205							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1	1						
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		17460	17460682					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(772)2	283-2009					
						PATENT		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent								
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Phone:	772-283-2004							
Email:	Ibland@rubinandrubin.com							
Correspondent Name:	RUBIN & RUBIN KEVIN P. CROSBY, ESQ.							
Address Line 1:	2055 S. KANNER HIGHWAY							
Address Line 4:	STUART, UNITED STATES 34994							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		825343-281						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN P. CROSBY						
SIGNATURE:		/KEVIN P. CROSBY/						
DATE SIGNED:		08/30/2021						
Total Attachments: 4								
source=825343-281-Assign_JCook#page1.tif								
source=825343-281-Assign_KCook#page1.tif								

source=825343-281-Assign_SBoes#page1.tif

source=825343-281-Assign_ACosta#page1.tif

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Cook, an individual residing at 1460 S. Ocean Blvd., Apt. 402, Lauderdale By The Sea, FL, 33062 (referred to herein as "Inventor"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCT DESIGN, SIMULATION AND ORDERING ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application was filed on August 30, 2021 and assigned Application Serial No. 17/460,682 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, TILE REDI, LLC., a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Coral Springs, Florida 33065 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Inventor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations and extensions of the Invention, the Application, or any resulting patent.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the above-referenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and/or the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries.

JOSEPH R. COOK TOR/ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 057327 FRAME: 0340

WHEREAS, Kristin E. Cook, an individual residing at 1460 S. Ocean Blvd., Apt. 402, Lauderdale By The Sea, FL, 33062 (referred to herein as "Inventor"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCT DESIGN, SIMULATION AND ORDERING ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application was filed on August 30, 2021 and assigned Application Serial No. 17/460,682 ("Application");" and

WHEREAS, TILE REDI, LLC., a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Coral Springs, Florida 33065 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions of the Invention, the Application, or any resulting patent.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the abovereferenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and/or the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries. KRISTIN E. COOK

Date: 08/30/2021

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

WHEREAS, Sean Boes, an individual residing at 727 E 35th Street, Charlotte, NC, 28205 (referred to herein as "Inventor"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCT DESIGN, SIMULATION AND ORDERING ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application was filed on August 30, 2021 and assigned Application Serial No. 17/460,682 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, TILE REDI, LLC., a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Coral Springs, Florida 33365 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations and extensions of the Invention, the Application, or any resulting patent.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the above-referenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and/or the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Date: ZAPR-21

SEAN BOES INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 057327 FRAME: 0342

WHEREAS, Alex Costa, an individual residing at 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Suite 101, Coral Springs, FL 33065 (referred to herein as "Inventor"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCT DESIGN, SIMULATION AND ORDERING ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application was filed on August 30, 2021 and assigned Application Serial No. 17/460,682 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, TILE REDI, LLC., a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 4450 NW 126th Avenue, Coral Springs, Florida 33365 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions of the Invention, the Application, or any resulting patent.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the abovereferenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and/or the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries.

ALEX COSTA

Date: 08/30/2021

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR